Cathz Domanico

From: Wayne Peterson
Sent: February 24, 2025 12:00 PM
To: Chris Robinson; holaco@holaco.ca; David St Louis (david.st.louis@opcatrusted.ca);

David St. Louis; donmarks@ontarioroofing.com; dstubbs@canadamasonrycentre.com;
Geoff Kinney (gkinney@cflra.ca); Jack Mesley; Jeff Murray (jmurray@stringerllp.com);
Jim Vlahos; Jodi Travers; John Pilat; Margaret Taylor (mtaylor@oadc.ca); Marty Albright
(malbright@bcacanada.ca); Michael Cianchetti: National Elevator & Escalator
Association (neea@bellnet.ca); Noel Marsella; Pat Cimek; Paul Wrigley; ppenney-
rouzes@amcontario.ca; tfanelli@clrao.ca; Tony Bombini; Wayne Peterson;
Jeff@mcao.org; Imullaly@bcacanada.ca; Mark Agius; Mark Chiarelli
(mark.chiarelli@neea.ca); Mauro Brancaleoni (mauro.b@advancedprecastinc.com);
rgaitken@ecao.org; Tony Mammoliti; Tracy Oliveira; alolua@epsca.org; Andrew Pariser
(pariser@rescon.com); Brian Butler; cgascon@epsca.org; derek@waccaottawa.ca;
Jjcampbell@aecon.com; Karman Jiri; Margaret Taylor; Patrick McManus
(patrick memanus@osweca.org); Raly Chakarova; Rick Logozzo;
Robert@aquacontracting.ca; Alexis Mantello-Clement; Bill Patterson; Dave Holek
(dholeck@lekter.net); jeff@isca.ca; jlyons@wca.on.ca; pgunning@aao-online.ca;
ron@isca.ca; Scott Booth

Cc: Cathy Domanico

Subject: BULLETIN #13-25 Tarriff Preparation

BULLETIN #13-25

A very informative post by Patrick McManus our affiliated member representing the Greater Toronto Sewer and
Watermain Contractors Association.

https://www.linkedin.com/posts/patrick-mcmanus-577b3654_preparing-your-business-for-potential-tariffs-
activity-7293282134658535424-

owdy?utm_source=share&utm_medium=member_android&rcm=ACoAAAYHMikBrWudwSVAjRkHyLL adlhQEUu
mks

Wayne Peterson
Executive Director
Construction Employers Coordinating Council of Ontario

CECCO



